Carroll County Electrical Department
Schedule of Services
Residential & General Service, Lighting
Transition Period April - May

April 2018
Residential Rate Schedule:
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $22.40
Energy Charge — cents per kwh — all kWh 8.509¢
General Power Schedule:
GSAL (Under 50kW demand & less than 15,000 kwh)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $25.00
Energy Charge — cents per kWh — all kwWh 9.707¢
GSA2 (51-1,000 kW demand or more than 15,000 kWh)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $100.00
Demand Charges — per KW
First 50 kW $0.00
Next 950 kW $12.73
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
First 15,000 kWh 9.707¢
Additional kwWh 5.725¢
GSA3 (1,001-5,000 kW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $300.00
Demand Charges — per KW
First 1,000 kW $11.67
Next 4,000 kW $11.48
Energy Charge — cents per kWh 6.020¢
Lighting (LS):
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
All kWh Used 6.194¢
Security Lights Rated kwh Monthly Charge
175 MV (not available) 77 $8.93
400 MV (not available) 168 $17.10
100 HPS 50 $8.68
250 HPS 114 $13.62
400 MH 164 $20.48




Carroll County Electrical Department
Schedule of Services
Manufacturing Service Rate
Transition Period April - May
April 2018

General Service Time-of-Use Rates

GSB (5,001-15,000 kW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month
Administrative Charge
Demand Charges — per KW
OnPeak KW
Maximum KW
Excess over Contract KW
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours
OffPeak kwWh — Next 200 Hours
OffPeak kwWh — Additional Hours

GSC (15,001-25,000 kW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month
Administrative Charge
Demand Charges — per KW
OnPeak KW
Maximum KW
Excess over Contract KW
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours use of Demand
OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours use of Demand
OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours use of Demand

Manufacturing Service Time-of-Use Rates

MSB (5,001-15,000 kW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month
Administrative Charge
Demand Charges — per KW

OnPeak KW

Maximum KW

Excess over Contract KW
Energy Charge — cents per kWh

OnPeak kWh

OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours

OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours

OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours

$1,500.00
$ 350.00

$9.67
$5.09
$9.67

6.821¢
6.821¢
2.327¢
1.993¢

$1,500.00
$ 350.00

$9.67
$4.58
$9.67

6.821¢
6.821¢
2.327¢
1.993¢

$1,500.00
$ 350.00

$9.04
$2.18
$9.04

5.272¢
5.272¢
2.077¢
1.829¢



MSC (15,001-25,000 kW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month
Administrative Charge
Demand Charges — per KW

OnPeak KW

Maximum KW

Excess over Contract KW
Energy Charge — cents per kWh

OnPeak kWh

OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours

OffPeak kwWh — Next 200 Hours

OffPeak kwWh — Additional Hours

$1,500.00
$ 350.00

$9.04
$1.67
$9.04

5.162¢
5.162¢
2.215¢
2.215¢



