Carroll County Electrical Department Schedule of Services Residential & General Service, Lighting Transition Period April - May April 2018

Resident	ial	Rate	Sched	hile:
ILCOIUCII	ıuı	1144		·

Customer Charge – per delive	ery noint ner month	\$22.40
Energy Charge – cents per kV	7 1	8.509¢
67 - 38 - 31 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41		,
General Power Schedule:		
GSA1 (Under 50kW demand	& less than 15,000 kWh)	
Customer Charge – per delive	ery point per month	\$25.00
Energy Charge – cents per kV	Vh – all kWh	9.707¢
GSA2 (51-1,000 kW demand	or more than 15,000 kWh)	
Customer Charge – per delive	ery point per month	\$100.00
Demand Charges – per kW		
First 50 kW		\$0.00
Next 950 kW		\$12.73
Energy Charge – cents per kV	Vh	
First 15,000 kWh		9.707¢
Additional kWh		5.725¢
GSA3 (1,001-5,000 kW dema	and)	
Customer Charge – per delive	ery point per month	\$300.00
Demand Charges – per kW		

Lighting (LS):

First 1,000 kW

Next 4,000 kW

Energy Charge – cents per kWh

Energy Charge – cents per kWh
All kWh Used 6.194¢

\$11.67

\$11.48

6.020¢

Security Lights	Rated kWh	Monthly Charge
175 MV (not available)	77	\$8.93
400 MV (not available)	168	\$17.10
100 HPS	50	\$8.68
250 HPS	114	\$13.62
400 MH	164	\$20.48

Carroll County Electrical Department Schedule of Services Manufacturing Service Rate Transition Period April - May April 2018

General Service Time-of-Use Rates

GSB (5,001-15,000 kW demand)	
Customer Charge – per delivery point per month	\$1,500.00
Administrative Charge	\$ 350.00
Demand Charges – per kW	
OnPeak KW	\$9.67
Maximum KW	\$5.09
Excess over Contract KW	\$9.67
Energy Charge – cents per kWh	
OnPeak kWh	6.821¢
OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours	6.821¢
OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours	2.327¢
OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours	1.993¢
GSC (15,001-25,000 kW demand)	
Customer Charge – per delivery point per month	\$1,500.00
Administrative Charge	\$ 350.00
Demand Charges – per kW	
OnPeak KW	\$9.67
Maximum KW	\$4.58
Excess over Contract KW	\$9.67
Energy Charge – cents per kWh	
OnPeak kWh	6.821¢
OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours use of Demand	6.821¢
OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours use of Demand	2.327¢
OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours use of Demand	1.993¢
	,

Manufacturing Service Time-of-Use Rates

MSB (5,001-15,000 kW demand)	
Customer Charge – per delivery point per month	\$1,500.00
Administrative Charge	\$ 350.00
Demand Charges – per kW	
OnPeak KW	\$9.04
Maximum KW	\$2.18
Excess over Contract KW	\$9.04
Energy Charge – cents per kWh	
OnPeak kWh	5.272¢
OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours	5.272¢
OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours	2.077¢
OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours	1.829¢

MSC (15,001-25,000 kW demand)	
Customer Charge – per delivery point per month	\$1,500.00
Administrative Charge	\$ 350.00
Demand Charges – per kW	
OnPeak KW	\$9.04
Maximum KW	\$1.67
Excess over Contract KW	\$9.04
Energy Charge – cents per kWh	
OnPeak kWh	5.162¢
OffPeak kWh – First 200 Hours	5.162¢
OffPeak kWh – Next 200 Hours	2.215¢
OffPeak kWh – Additional Hours	2.215¢